

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2010

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Further proceedings in Civil Suit No. 558 of 2008,  
titled Krishna Devi @ Krishna Rani VS. Mukesh Kumar & others  
and Civil Suit No. 108 of 2009, titled Krishna Devi Vs.  
Dwarka Das and others, pending before the court of learned  
Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Pehowa, District Kurukshetra,  
Haryana shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master