

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is contradictory statement in the office report regarding service of notice.

Office report is also unsigned.

Concerned Assistant Registrar has to clarify to the undersigned about such discrepancy.

There must be a proper office report with proper information.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is not having proof of relevant document to confirm the service of notice.
Item No.79 -2-

They are also directed to come with required information and original documents with them to confirm the proof of service.

To be listed on 17.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR