

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar C.M., Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent Nos.1 to 3 are present.

Vide order dated 14.1.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Court four weeks' time was granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavit, but the respondents have not filed the same so far despite the expiry of the time provided to them. Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken in the direction of listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd