

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 268 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 273 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunwar C.M.Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 268 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 273 OF 2010

KRISHNA DEVI @ KRISHNA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DWARKA DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

2. We find no merits in these Transfer Petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

.....J.
[T.S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 8. 2011.